#### 02/27/2017 504246679

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4293357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shintaro IWAASA	11/17/2016
Takashi KOJIMA	11/17/2016
Naoki YAMAMURO	11/17/2016
Masato ENDO	11/17/2016
Daishi TERATO	11/17/2016
Masakazu NOMURA	11/17/2016
Shinichiro FUJII	11/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15443481

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF **OLIFF PLC** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELONY SOT
SIGNATURE:	/Melony Sot/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017

PAIENI REEL: 041384 FRAME: 0971 504246679

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4757754\_1#page1.tif source=4757754\_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041384 FRAME: 0972

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	Shintaro IWAASA	(2)	Takashi KOJIMA		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Naoki YAMAMURO	(4)	Masato ENDO		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Daishi TERATO	(6)	Masakazu NOMURA		
		(7)	Shinichiro FUJII	(8)			
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficient and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are l	r good and valuable consideration paid to each of lereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees	of to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	Aichi-ken, 471-	3571 Japan		
		the ent invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)			ON COLLECTION SYSTEM MATION ACQUISITION		
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 17528	7 ), 1	iled on even date herewith or as	_	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	15/443,48	1		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	02-24/17				
reexam resulting entire in this ass	ing forward with such interfere 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned, and the internation is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned hereby	ence or p s to execunal Converse to perform s to perform of States rizes and he said A at he or soor and As y grants	ost-grant proceeding.  ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria  rm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of th sasignee, as Assignee of the entir she has not executed, and will no ssignor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF PLC the power	perform any act al Property or sim by be necessary to be U.S. Patent and ce interest, and co t execute, any agus and legal repre- to insert on this	obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or  Trademark Office to issue any and all patents venants that he or she has full right to convey reement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees tha	s the t	
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	signed name(s).		
Date	November 17, 20	)16	Inventor Signature	Shintaro IW	AASA MAASA (SEAL)		
Date	November 17, 20	16	Inventor Signature	Takashi KO.	shi Rojima (SEAL)		
Date	November 17, 20	16	Inventor Signature	Naoki YAM	AMURO (SEAL)		
Date	November 17, 20	16	Inventor Signature	Masato ENI	Mo Tyr (SEAL)  O Saight Jegato		
Date	November 17 20	rl6	Inventor Signature	Daishi TER	ATO MALE 2016 (SEAL)		
Date	November 17, 20	16	Inventor Signature	Masakazu N	OMURA (SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 041384 FRAME: 0973

Date		Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)
Date	November 17, 2016	Inventor Signature	Shinichiro FUJII	Hujii	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

2